

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-6413	Version: 1	Name:	The Superlative Group, Inc. Westlake, Ohio			
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved			
File created:	11/4/2014		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	11/19/2014		Final action:	11/19/2014			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT						
	Department(s): Office of the Chief Financial Officer Vendor: The Superlative Group, Inc. Westlake, Ohio Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Asset Marketing Program Management Services Contract Value: None, Revenue Generating						
	Contract period: 12/1/2014 - 11/30/2019						
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: \$0 Accounts: N/A)						
	Contract Number(s): 12-90-289 Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.						
	Summary: The Office of the Chief Financial Officer requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to award a contract to the Superlative Group, Inc. to provide consulting services in the development and implementation of an Asset Marketing Program. Request for Proposal (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the County Procurement Code.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) IVAN SAMSTEIN, Chief Financial Officer, Bureau of Finance						

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Vendor: The Superlative Group, Inc. Westlake, Ohio

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Asset Marketing Program Management Services

Contract Value: None, Revenue Generating

Contract period: 12/1/2014 - 11/30/2019

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: \$0

Accounts: N/A)

Contract Number(s): 12-90-289

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Office of the Chief Financial Officer requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to award a contract to the Superlative Group, Inc. to provide consulting services in the development and implementation of an Asset Marketing Program. Request for Proposal (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the County Procurement Code.